Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire

Competition Results

Colour

black
green
white
red

Score

482
470
467
417

OR
28
26
30
24

1+1
30
28
26
24

2+2
30
26
28
24

Venue:

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x1
30
24
28
26

P6
26
30
28
24

Oou
30
24
26
28

HR
30
26
28
24

GP
28
26
30
24

MR
26
30
28
24

BT
26
30
28
24

CP
30
28
24
26

Date

11 Feb 2018
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Competition:

Team Results

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire

2
3  Derbyshire
4

Lincolnshire

O©COOOONOOUITRARPRWWNE

Name

Charlie Halford
Luca Manadiakis
Max Marriott
Max Marriott
Torin McCullock
Torin McCullock
Nathaneal Gaskin
Tom Boam

Tom Boam
Fisayo Atere
Sam McGilll

Sam McGilll
Jacob Watson
Jacob Watson
Matthew Drew
Dylan Taylor
Dylan Taylor
Callum Stowell
Sebastian Banks
Sebastian Banks
Joseph Streets

Score
482
470
467
417

Colour
black
green
white
red

Event
STJ
STJ
CP
SB
BT
VJ
SLJ
J
SLJ
VJ
SB
TT
BT
STJ
VJ
SLJ
TT
BT
CP
SB
J

OR
28
26
30
24

1+1 2
30
28
26
24

Perfl
5.38
5.27
4.75

49
15
40
1.92
16
1.74
38
50

15
4.78
33
0.00

4.00
48
14

+2
30
26
28
24

Venue

Derbyshire (white)

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

4x1
30
24
28
26

Perf2
5.40
5.10
5.00

15
39
1.96

1.73
34

15
4.76
35
1.76

4.00

P6
26
30
28
24

ou
30
24
26
28

HR
30
26
28
24

Perf3
5.44
0.00
5.25

15
42
1.92

1.79
39

15
4.99
35
0.00

4.75

GP
28
26
30
24

Perf4

MR

26
30
28
24

CP
30
28
24
26

BT
26
30
28
24

Best
5.44
5.27
5.25
49
50
42
1.96
16
1.79
39
50

6

49
4.99
35
1.76
6

23
4.75
48
14

Date
11 Feb 2018

J SB SLJ STJ
30 30 26 30
28 28 30 26
25 26 28 28
25 24 24 24
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26
30
28
24

Ranking



Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire

Derbyshire

Team Results

Colour
black
green
white

Lincolnshire red

O©COOWO~NOOOUITOPRRPRRWWNEPRE

Name

Samuel Smith
Samuel Smith
Harry Carrott
Lorenzo Massarella
Lorenzo Massarella
McKenzie Marshall
McKenzie Marshall
Ben McLean

Ben McLean

Harry Blewitt-Jenkins
Charlie Watkins
Luca Axton

Luca Axton

Ryan Butler

Ryan Butler

Rudi Weston

Rudi Weston
Harley Whyman
Edward Way

Adam Morrison
Adam Morrison

Score
482
470
467
417

Event
J
STJ
STJ
CP
VJ
SB
VJ
BT
VJ
SB
SLJ
BT
TT
CP
SLJ
J
SB
STJ
SLJ
BT
TT

OR
28
26
30
24

1+1 2
30
28
26
24

Perfl
21
5.52
5.82
6.25
36

51

36

38
54
1.92

5.25
1.64
18
53
4.33
1.74
15

3

Leicest'shire & Rutland (black)

+2
30
26
28
24

Venue

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre
GP MR

4x1
30
24
28
26

Perf2

5.46
5.94
6.75

35

36
14
39

1.97

5.75
1.56

4.02
1.84
15

1

P6
26
30
28
24

ou HR
30 30
24 26
26 28
28 24

Perf3

5.44
6.00
0.00

39
11
38

1.83
10

6.00
1.57

4.18
1.82
10

0

28
26
30
24

Perf4

15

26
30
28
24

BT CP
26 30
30 28
28 24
24 26

Best
21
552
6.00
6.75
36
51
39
34
39
54
1.97
25

4
6.00
1.64
18
53
4.33
1.84
55

4

J SB
30 30
28 28
25 26
25 24

Ranking
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Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Colour Score
Leicest'shire & Rutland black 482
Nottinghamshire green 470
Derbyshire white 467
Lincolnshire red 417
Name Event
2 Sam Molkenthin SB
2 Sam Molkenthin VJ
3 Jacob Crellin SB
4 Oliver Blake SLJ
5 Ewan Hourihan SLJ
5 Ewan Hourihan TT
6 Jack Clark-Atkins SB
6 Jack Clark-Atkins STJ
7 Hayden Quantrill BT
7 Hayden Quantrill SLJ
8 Oliver Connor CP
8 Oliver Connor STJ
9 Edwin Lereschehands BT
9 Edwin Lereschehands J
10 Charlie Hodgson J
10 Charlie Hodgson STJ
11 Daniel Jewkes TT
12 Max Eccleshaw BT
12 Max Eccleshaw CP
13 Dylan Gray VJ
14 Thomas Broadley VJ

Team Results

OR
28
26
30
24

1+1 2
30
28
26
24

Perfl
43
36
44

1.67
1.78

45
4.30

1.66
5.50
5.52

12
18
4.90

5.75
32
36

+2
30
26
28
24

Venue

Lincolnshire (red)

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre
MR

4x1
30
24
28
26

Perf2

34

1.76
1.61

4.22

13
1.65
0.00
0.00

4.86

15
5.25
31
41

P6
26
30
28
24

ou HR
30 30
24 26
26 28
28 24

Perf3

32

1.82
1.75

4.33

1.51
5.75
5.40

12

4.94

15
5.75
31
38

GP
28
26
30
24

Perf4

26
30
28
24

BT CP
26 30
30 28
28 24
24 26

Best
43
36
44

1.82
1.78
2

45

4.33

27
1.66
5.75
5.52

30

12

18
4,94

4

50
5.75

32

41

J
30
28
25
25

SB
30
28
26
24

Ranking

12
10
11

7

9

8
10
11
10
11

Date
11 Feb 2018

SLJ
26
30
28
24

STJ
30
26
28
24

TT
26
30
28
24



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 2+2 4x1 P6 OU HR GP MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 482 28 30 30 30 26 30 30 28 26 26 30 30 30 26 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 470 26 28 26 24 30 24 26 26 30 30 28 28 28 30 26
3 Derbyshire white 467 30 26 28 28 28 26 28 30 28 28 24 25 26 28 28
4  Lincolnshire red 417 24 24 24 26 24 28 24 24 24 24 26 25 24 24 24
Name Event Perfl Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah BT 10 15 15 7 47 5
1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah VJ 47 48 50 50 1
2 Lucas Parnell J 17 0 0 17 5
2 Lucas Parnell SLJ 1.95 1.96 1.97 1.97 1
3 Remae Snape TT 6 1 0 0 7 2
4  Ethan Norris CP 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 1
4 Ethan Norris SLJ 1.91 1.97 1.93 1.97 2
5 Riley Walker SB 54 54 1=
6 Robin Morgan STJ 5.14 5.16 4.98 5.16 7
7 Ben Ramowski STJ 5.18 4.94 4.95 5.18 6
8 Thomas Gleave SB 49 49 6=
8 Thomas Gleave SLJ 1.91 1.86 1.93 1.93 5
9 Josiah Puleston \A 40 39 42 42 3=
10 Wade Beavers SB 47 47 9
11 Jake Sellers BT 6 15 3 11 35 7
11 Jake Sellers TT 4 4 2 0 10 1
12 Bradley Budd CP 5.25 5.25 0.00 5.25 6
13 Josh Clee BT 15 15 6 8 44 6
13 Josh Clee VJ 41 44 43 44 2
14 Mathew Young J 19 0 0 19 2
14 Mathew Young STJ 4.90 5.08 5.14 5.14 8



Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

01
02
04
03

Results Sheet

Team

Derbyshire
Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour
white
black

green
red

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

1:20.2
1:21.5
1:23.2
1:24.0

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:20.2
1:21.5
1:23.2
1:24.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

02
04
01
03

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

black

green
white

red

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

25.2
25.3
25.8
27.0

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

25.2
253
25.8
27.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

02
01
04
03

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

black
white
green
red

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

51.5
51.6
51.7
52.9

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

51.5
51.6
51.7
52.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 51.1 0.0 51.1 30.0
2 01 Derbyshire white 53.0 0.0 53.0 28.0
3 03 Lincolnshire red 53.1 0.0 53.1 26.0
4 04 Nottinghamshire green 53.6 0.0 53.6 24.0



Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

04
01
02
03

Results Sheet

Team

Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicest'shire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Colour

green
white
black
red

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

1:19.1
1:19.5
1:20.1
1:28.5

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:19.1
1:19.5
1:20.1
1:28.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Results Sheet Over and Under Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:10.9 0.0 1:10.9 30.0
2 03 Lincolnshire red 1:14.5 0.0 1:14.5 28.0
3 01 Derbyshire white 1:14.6 0.0 1:14.6 26.0
4 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:14.8 0.0 1:14.8 24.0



Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

02
01
04
03

Results Sheet

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

black
white
green
red

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

59.6
1:01.1
1:01.5
1:05.5

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

59.6
1:01.1
1:01.5
1:05.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Competition:
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

01
02
04
03

Results Sheet

Team

Derbyshire
Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour
white
black

green
red

Venue:

Grand Prix

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

58.0
59.1
1:00.8
1:05.8

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

58.0
59.1
1:00.8
1:05.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



Results Sheet Balance Test

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 126 30
2 Derbyshire white 122 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 114 26
4 Lincolnshire red 107 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 13 Adam Morrison 55
= Derbyshire white 4 Torin McCullock 50
= Lincolnshire red 12 Max Eccleshaw 50
4 Derbyshire white 9 Jacob Watson 49
5 Nottinghamshire green 1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah 47
6 Nottinghamshire green 13 Josh Clee 44
7 Nottinghamshire green 11 Jake Sellers 35
8 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 5 Ben McLean 34
9 Lincolnshire red 9 Edwin Lereschehands 30
10 Lincolnshire red 7 Hayden Quantrill 27
11 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 8 Luca Axton 25

12 Derbyshire white 12 Callum Stowell 23



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland

2 Nottinghamshire

3 Lincolnshire

4 Derbyshire

Ranking Team Colour

1 Nottinghamshire green
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black
4 Lincolnshire red
5 Lincolnshire red
6 Nottinghamshire green
7 Derbyshire white
8 Derbyshire white

Chest Push

Venue: Date
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Colour Total Points
black 12.75 30
green 12.00 28
red 11.50 26
white 10.00 24
BibNo Name Best
4 Ethan Norris 6.75
3 Lorenzo Massarella 6.75
9 Ryan Butler 6.00
12 Max Eccleshaw 5.75
8 Oliver Connor 5.75
12 Bradley Budd 5.25
3 Max Marriott 5.25
14 Sebastian Banks 4.75



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team
Leicest'shire & Rutland

1
2

Nottinghamshire

3= Derbyshire

3=

Ranking

1
2
3=
3=

o ~NO Ol

Team

Leicest'shire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicest'shire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Lincolnshire

Lincolnshire

Colour

black
green
black
red

green
white
white
red

Javelin
Venue: Date
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Colour Total Points
black 39 30
green 36 28
white 30 25
red 30 25
BibNo Name Best
1 Samuel Smith 21
14 Mathew Young 19
10 Rudi Weston 18
10 Charlie Hodgson 18
2 Lucas Parnell 17
6 Tom Boam 16
15 Joseph Streets 14
9 Edwin Lereschehands 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 158 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 150 28
3 Derbyshire white 147 26
4 Lincolnshire red 132 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total
1= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 6 Harry Blewitt-Jenkins 54
1= Nottinghamshire green 5 Riley Walker 54
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 10 Rudi Weston 53
4 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 4 McKenzie Marshall 51
5 Derbyshire white 8 Sam McGill 50
= Derbyshire white 3 Max Marriott 49
= Nottinghamshire green 8 Thomas Gleave 49
8 Derbyshire white 14 Sebastian Banks 48
9 Nottinghamshire green 10 Wade Beavers 47
10 Lincolnshire red 6 Jack Clark-Atkins 45
11 Lincolnshire red 3 Jacob Crellin 44
12 Lincolnshire red 2 Sam Molkenthin 43



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 5.87 30
2 Derbyshire white 5.51 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 5.45 26
4 Lincolnshire red 5.26 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire green 2 Lucas Parnell 1.97
2 Nottinghamshire green 4 Ethan Norris 1.97
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 7 Charlie Watkins 1.97
4 Derbyshire white 5 Nathaneal Gaskin 1.96
5 Nottinghamshire green 8 Thomas Gleave 1.93
6 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 12 Edward Way 1.84
7 Lincolnshire red 4 Oliver Blake 1.82
8 Derbyshire white 6 Tom Boam 1.79
9 Lincolnshire red 5 Ewan Hourihan 1.78
10 Derbyshire white 11 Dylan Taylor 1.76
11 Lincolnshire red 7 Hayden Quantrill 1.66
12 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 9 Ryan Butler 1.64



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 15.85 30
2 Derbyshire white 15.70 28
3 Nottinghamshire green 15.48 26
4 Lincolnshire red 14.79 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 2 Harry Carrott 6.00
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1 Samuel Smith 5.52
3 Lincolnshire red 8 Oliver Connor 5.52
4 Derbyshire white 1 Charlie Halford 5.44
5 Derbyshire white 2 Luca Manadiakis 5.27
6 Nottinghamshire green 7 Ben Ramowski 5.18
7 Nottinghamshire green 6 Robin Morgan 5.16
8 Nottinghamshire green 14 Mathew Young 5.14
9 Derbyshire white 9 Jacob Watson 4.99
10 Lincolnshire red 10 Charlie Hodgson 4.94
11 Lincolnshire red 6 Jack Clark-Atkins 4.33
12 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 11 Harley Whyman 4.33



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Nottinghamshire

2 Derbyshire

3 Leicest'shire & Rutland

4 Lincolnshire

Ranking Team Colour
1 Nottinghamshire green
2 Nottinghamshire green
3= Derbyshire white
3= Derbyshire white
= Leicest'shire & Rutland black

5= Leicest'shire & Rutland black
5= Lincolnshire red
8 Lincolnshire red

Target Throw

Venue: Date
Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Colour Total Points
green 17 30
white 12 28
black 8 26
red 6 24
BibNo Name Total
11 Jake Sellers 10
3 Remae Snape 7
8 Sam McGill 6
11 Dylan Taylor 6
8 Luca Axton 4
13 Adam Morrison 4
11 Daniel Jewkes 4
5 Ewan Hourihan 2



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys  Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Nottinghamshire green 136 30
2 Derbyshire white 116 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 114 26
4 Lincolnshire red 109 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Nottinghamshire green 1 Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah 50
2 Nottinghamshire green 13 Josh Clee 44
= Derbyshire white 4 Torin McCullock 42
= Nottinghamshire green 9 Josiah Puleston 42
5 Lincolnshire red 14 Thomas Broadley 41
6 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 5 Ben McLean 39
7 Derbyshire white 7 Fisayo Atere 39
8 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 4 McKenzie Marshall 39
9 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 3 Lorenzo Massarella 36
10 Lincolnshire red 2 Sam Molkenthin 36
11 Derbyshire white 10 Matthew Drew 35
12 Lincolnshire red 13 Dylan Gray 32



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

04
01
02
03

Team

Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Leicest'shire & Rutland
Lincolnshire

Colour

green
white
black
red

Venue:

Medley Relay

Grantham Meres Leisure Centre

Heat

40.9
41.9
43.7
45.5

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

40.9
41.9
43.7
45.5

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
11 Feb 2018



